Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM (Rev. 10/02) PATENT	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings	31876.0199
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Stephen C. Horne	Name: Intrinsity, Inc.
Gopal Vijayan Donald W. Glowka	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes ✓ No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
✓ Assignment	
	Street Address: 11612 RM 2244, Building 2,
	Suite 200
Other	
PE 1949 1959 19	City: Austin State: TX Zip: 78738
05/23/2002 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/155,042	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Matthew J. Booth	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Name:	
Internal Address:	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: Booth Wright L.L.P.	11-0851
P.O. Box 50010	11-0651
City: Austin State: TX Zip: 78763-0010	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	
$0 M \sim 0.0 L$	
// Matthew J. Booth	Martin J. Borck 02/05/2004
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Docket No. 31876,0199

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Stephen C. Horne, Gopal Vijayan, and Donald W. Glowka, the undersigned, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Intrinsity, Inc., a corporation of Texas, having its principal place of business at 11612 RM 2244, Building 2, Suite 200, Austin, Texas 78738 ("ASSIGNEE"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled:

"Generation of Route Rules"

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights or priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;

AND WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE ASSIGNEE to make applications for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any foreign countries in its own name, or in our name at its election.

AND WE HEREBY COVENANT AND AGREE that we will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to said invention and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor and that we will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE deliver any testimony in any legal proceedings and execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and that we will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE execute any continuations, divisions, reissues, or any other additional applications for Letters Patent for said invention or any part or parts thereof, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE, and will make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

PATENT REEL: 014309 FRAME: 0575

Docket No. 31876,0199

AND WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to said as sole assignee.

WITNESS OUR hands and seals:

RECORDED: 02/05/2004

Date: 5/23, 2002

Stephen C. Horne

Date: 5 23 2002

Gopal Vijayan

Date: 5/23, 2002

Donald W. Glowka

2